

# Financial Summary

## Results

	Year ended December 31				
	2014 US\$'000	2015 US\$'000	2016 US\$'000	2017 US\$'000	2018 US\$'000
Revenue	4,752,960	5,038,004	5,480,413	6,063,633	<b>7,021,182</b>
Profit before taxation	325,159	386,957	440,029	505,496	<b>594,610</b>
Taxation charge	(25,680)	(32,814)	(31,242)	(34,972)	<b>(42,070)</b>
Profit for the year	299,479	354,143	408,787	470,524	<b>552,540</b>
Attributable to:					
Owners of the Company	300,330	354,427	408,982	470,425	<b>552,463</b>
Non-controlling interests	(851)	(284)	(195)	99	<b>77</b>
Profit for the year	299,479	354,143	408,787	470,524	<b>552,540</b>
Basic earnings per share (US cents)	16.41	19.37	22.32	25.66	<b>30.16</b>

## Assets and Liabilities

	As at December 31				
	2014 US\$'000	2015 US\$'000	2016 US\$'000	2017 US\$'000	2018 US\$'000
Total assets	4,351,383	4,802,718	5,120,407	5,598,477	<b>6,348,862</b>
Total liabilities	2,384,357	2,647,146	2,721,475	2,857,759	<b>3,291,521</b>
	1,967,026	2,155,572	2,398,932	2,740,718	<b>3,057,341</b>
Equity attributable to Owners of the Company	1,967,153	2,155,983	2,399,538	2,741,225	<b>3,057,771</b>
Non-controlling interests	(127)	(411)	(606)	(507)	<b>(430)</b>
	1,967,026	2,155,572	2,398,932	2,740,718	<b>3,057,341</b>